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May you kindly include this email as an exhibit for the record for item 8I.
 
 
 
Respectfully,
 
Jenorgen M. Guillen, CMC
City Clerk
City of Hallandale Beach | 400 South Federal Highway | Hallandale Beach, FL  33009
Tel: (954) 457-1469 | Fax: (954) 457-1454 | jguillen@cohb.org | www.cohb.org
 

 

From: Chavarria, Greg <GChavarria@hallandalebeachfl.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, October 10, 2019 6:43 PM
Cc: Klopp, Keven <kklopp@hallandalebeachfl.gov>; Earle, Jeremy <jearle@hallandalebeachfl.gov>;
Merino, Jennifer <jmerino@hallandalebeachfl.gov>; Guillen, Jenorgen
<jguillen@hallandalebeachfl.gov>
Subject: FW: Item I on Tomorrow's Commission Agenda
 
Honorable Members of the City Commission: Please see message below submitted by Mr. Ben Wesley
from FPL.
 
Respectfully,
 
Greg Chavarria
City Manager | Tel: 954-457-1300
 

From: Wesley, Ben <Ben.Wesley@fpl.com> 
Sent: Thursday, October 10, 2019 6:21 PM
To: Chavarria, Greg <GChavarria@hallandalebeachfl.gov>
Subject: Item I on Tomorrow's Commission Agenda
 
Mr. Chavarria,   FPL opposes the resolution as currently written.   The percentage goal referred to in Item I on the agenda would incre
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FPL opposes the resolution as currently written.
 
The percentage goal referred to in Item I on the agenda would increase
the ECCR charge that our customers pay. The ECCR charge is described
in the first attachment. That charge is included in the line Non-Fuel
charges on the bottom left side of the attached Sample Bill.
 
To be clear, the ECCR charge is paid by utility customers, not by FPL. We
do not want to see it raised.
 
In consideration of the item tomorrow, please share this information
with members of the City Commission.  I will be in attendance to explain
and answer any questions.
 
Regards,
 
Ben
 
 

Ben Wesley / External Affairs Manager
Ben.Wesley@fpl.com
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